Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B(CH)

(2) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
adminustrator(s)

Name of Company Company number
PSP Realisations 5 Limited Q6897764
(formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 5 Limited)
In the Court case number
High Court, Chancery Division, Leeds District 1855 of 2011
Registry

(full name of court)
We (a)
Daniel Francis Butters and Adrian Peter Berry Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP Detloitte LLP
1 City Square PO Box 810
Leeds 66 Shoe Lane
West Yorkshire London
LS1 2AL EC4A 3WA

adrministrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From To

{b) insert date

(b) 8 December 2011 : 0 (b) 7 June 2012

NI

Jont Admunistragor

Dated 2 July 2012

Contact Detalls:

You do not have to give any contact

infarmation in the box opposite but \f Delaitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 1 City Square
contact you if there 1s a query on the Leeds
form West Yorkshire
LS1 2AL
The contact information that you give 0113 243 9021
will be wisible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

public record

- 1
When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

N Registrar of Companies at -
£ III I ” II
o
=
<
o "A1CNI -
AZ4 Ccuz

COMPANIES HOUSE

07/07/2012 #312

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




BRIDGE BP REALISATIONS LIMITED {FORMERLY BARRATTS
PRICELESS LIMITED)

BRIDGE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES LIMITED)

PSL REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)
BSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 5 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 5 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS & LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS JERSEY LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES (JERSEY) LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS § LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 5 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 6 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES € LIMITED)

ONE YEAR LIMITED

ALL IN ADMINISTRATION (together “the Companles”)

ADMINISTRATORS’ FIRST PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47
OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT AND RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)

2 July 2012

Danel Francis Butters and Adnian Peter Berry
Administrators of the Companies - In Administration
Deloitte LLP, 1 City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL

Newlte Barry Kahn
Admiristrator of the Companies - In Admurustration
Deloitte LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3BQ

Court Number 1843 of 2011

Court Number 1844 of 2011

Court Number 1842 of 2011

Court Number 1845 of 2011

Court Number 1846 of 2011

Court Number 1847 of 2011

Court Number 1854 of 2011

Court Number 1849 of 2011

Court Number 1850 of 2011

Court Number 1857 of 2011

Court Number 1851 of 2011

Court Number 1852 of 2011

Court Number 1853 of 2011

Court Number 1848 of 2011

Court Number 1855 of 2011

Court Number 1856 of 2011

Court Number 1841 of 2011

On 8 December 2011 Daniel Francis Butters, Neville Barry Kahn, and Adnan Peter Berry were appointed Admiristrators and
now manage the affairs, business and property of the Companies in Administration The Administrators act as agents of the
Companes and contract without personal habiity The Administrators are authonsed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants
in England and Wales

Disclaimer Notice

. Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this docurnent are dlustrative only and cannot be refied upon as
guidance as to the actual cutcornes for creditors

. The Administrators act as agents for the Companies and contract without personal liability The appointments of the
Administrators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law; Deloitte LLP does not assume any
respensibility and wall not accept any hability to any person in respect of this first progress report to crediors or the
conduct of the Administrations

*  Alliicensed Insclvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK 1o act as Insolvency Practiioners

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2. ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 2

3. ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AND ESTIMATED

OUTCOME STATEMENTY 5
4  DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 9
5 OTHERMATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS "
6. PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS 13
7. ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 14
APPENDICES
1. Statutory information
2. Administrators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for the 6 months from 8 December

2011 to 7 June 2012

3 Administrators’ Estimated Outcome Statement as at 7 June 2012

4. Administrators’ time costs for the for the 6 months from 8 December 2011 to 7 June
2012

5 Proof of Debt — Form 4 25

6. S1P13 Connected Party Transactions

The Companies —~ All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”

“the Joint Admenistrators”

*Arnold Securities”

“the Bank”

‘Business”

“BPL"

“BTL"

“the Companies”

“the Court”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Daniel Francis Butters and Adnan Peter Berry of Deloitte LLP, 1
City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL, and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte
LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3BQ

Arnold Secunties Limited, of Town Centre House, Merrion Centre,
Leeds, LS2 8LY

Lloyds Banking Group plc

The trade and assets of the Companies
Barratts Priceless Limited

Barratts Trading Limited

Bridge BP Realisations Limited (formery Barratts Prceless
Limited}, Bridge Realsations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes
Limited), PSL Realsatons Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes
Limtted), BSP Realsations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes
Properties Limited), BSP Realsations 2 Limited (formerly Barratts
Shoes Properties 2 Limited), BSP Realisations 3 Limited (formerly
Barratts Shoes Properties 3 Limited), BSP Realisations 4 Limited
(formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 4 Limited), BSP Realisations 5
Limited (formerly Barralts Shoes Propertes 5 Lim#ed), BSP
Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 6
Limited), BSP Realisations (Jersey) Limited (formerly Barratts
Shoes Properties (Jersey) Limited), PSP Realisations Limited
(formerly Priceless Shoes Properties Limited), PSP Realisations 2
Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 2 Limited), PSP
Realisations 3 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 3
Limited), PSP Realisations 4 Limited {formerly Priceless Shoes
Properties 4 Limited), PSP Realisations § Limited (formerly
Prniceless Shoes Properties 5 Limited), PSP Realisations 6
Limited {formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 68 Limited) and QOne
Year Limited {in Administration)

High Court of Justice, L.eeds Distnct Registry

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




‘Delottte”

‘DJD”

“‘EQS”

‘the Group”

“Head Office”

uPPn

“‘QFCH”

‘ROT”

“‘RPO"

“the Rules”

“Secured Creditors”

“Settlement Agreement

“SIP2 (E&W)"

“SIP7 (E&W)"

“SIP9 (EAW)"

“SIP13 (E&WY’

“Squire Sanders”

“Walker Mornis”

“Winterhill®

Deloitte LLP

Drivers Jonas Deloitte, part of Deloitte LLP

Estimated Outcome Statement

The Companies, Two Years Limited and Three Years Limited

BPL House, 880 Harrogate Road, Apperley Bridge, Bradford,
BD10 1NW

The Prescnibed Part of the Company's net property subject to
Section 176A of the Insclvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Qualifying Floating Charge Holder
Retention of Title
The Redundancy Payments Office

Insolvency Rules 1986 and the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2010

The Bank, Arnold Securities

Agreement between BPL and Arcadia in full and final settlement of
outstanding debts

Statement of insolvency Practice 2 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)
Squire Sanders (UK) LLP

Walker Morns

Winterhill Asset Limited

The Companies — All in Administration — Furst Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




11

1.2

13

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules to provide creditors
with an update on the progress of the Administrations of the Comparies since our proposals
dated 19 January 2012 It covers the period 8 December 2011 to 7 June 2012

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our proposats to creditors, we have
not included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and have focused
on progress of the Administrations subsequent to those proposals

The Administrators’ proposals as approved following the meeting of creditors held on 8
February 2012 are detailed in section 2 1 below

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Dantel Francis Butters, Neville Barry Kahn and Adrian Peter Berry, of Deloitte were appointed
Joint Administrators of the Companies by the Directors of the Companies on 8 December
2011, following the filing of a Notice of Appaintment of Joint Administrators by the Directors

The Court having conduct of the proceedings i1s High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry (case numbers 1843, 1844, 1842, 1845, 1846, 1847, 1854, 18489,
1850, 1857, 1851, 1852, 1853, 1848, 1855, 1856 and 1841 of 2011)

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act the Joint Administrators
confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them
jointly or severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the Administration, all communications with creditors,
including updates and progress reports, are posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address is www deloitte com/uk/barrattspriceless

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website I1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for 3 months after
being uploaded to the site

The Comparies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 1



2. ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

21 Introduction

As previously reported to creditors, the Administrators concluded that the purpose of the
Admuinistrations s to achieve a better result for creditors than would be obtained through
immedhate Liquidations of the Companies The Administrators have performed their functions
in refation to the Companies with the objective set out in Paragraph 3(b) of Schedule B1 of the
Act by selling the business and assets of the Companies as previously reported in the
proposals

In respect of BPL, the Administrators’ proposals i order to achieve this objective were
approved following the meeting of creditors held on 8 February 2012 In respect of the other
Group companies, the proposals were approved on 1 February 2012 following an
announcement made by the Administrators not to convene meetings per Paragraph 52 of
Schedule B1 of the Act The proposals for all the Companies are as follows

1

the Joint Admiristrators continue to manage the affars and any remaining assets of the
Companies and the settlement of all Administration expenses,

the Joint Admimistrators continue with therr enquines into the conduct of the Directors of

the Companies and continue to assist any regulatory authorities with their investigation
into the affairs of the Companies,

the Joint Adminuistrators be authonsed to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured crediters against each of the Companies unless the Joint Administrators
conclude, in therr reasonable opinion, that a Company will have no assets available for
distnbution,

the Joint Administrators be authonsed to distribute funds to the secured and preferential
creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit and, n relation to distributions
to unsecured creditors, if the Court gives permission following an appropriate apphcation,

that, in the event the creditors of each Company so determine, at meetings of creditors, a
Creditors Committee be appointed in respect of each or any Company comprnising of not
more than five and not less than three creditors of that Company or Companies,

that, in respect of each Company where applicable, the Creditors’ Committee, if one 1s
appointed, be asked to agree that the basis of the Joint Administrators’ remuneration to
be fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Joint Administrators’ and therr staff
in attending to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard
hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus
VAT, and asked to agree the Joint Administrators’ expenses,

that, f a Creditors’ Committee 1s not appointed at a meeting of creditors, the creditors be
asked to agree that the basis of the Joint Administrators remuneration be fixed by
reference to the time properly given by the Joint Administrators’ and their staff in attending
to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard hourly
charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT, and
asked to agree the Joint Administrators’ expenses,

The Companies — All In Administration — First Progress Report Te Creditors dated 2 July 2012 2




22

23

8

10

11

12

that, if a Creditors’ Committee 1s not appointed at a meeting of creditors, the creditors
shall fix the Joint Administrators’ disbursements for mileage to be fixed by reference to
mileage properly incurred by the Joint Administrators and thetr staff in attending to matters
anising during the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate used
by Deloitte at the time when mileage 1s incurred (presently up to 45p per mile), plus VAT
where applicable,

that, In respect of each of the Companies with the exception of BPL, if a Creditors’
Commuitiee 1s not appointed, the secured and preferential credtors of each Company shall
be asked to fix the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration In accordance with Rule

2 106(5A)(a), to be fixed by reference to the tme properly given by the Administrators’
and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the
prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s
performed, plus VAT In addition those creditors shall also be asked to agree the
Administrators’ expenses of which the Administrators’ expenses for mileage be calculated
by reference to mileage properly incurred by the Admimistrators and their staff in attending
to matters arising in the Administrations, at the prevailing standard mileage rate used by
Deloitte at the time when the mileage 1s incurred, plus VAT where applicable,

that, following the realisation of assets and resolution of all matters in the Administrations,
and as quickly and efficiently as 1s reasonably practicable, the Joaint Administrators
implement the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Administrations  This
may include the distnbution of funds to unsecured creditors (provided Court permission I1s
obtained) and then the dissolution of the Companies or alternatively, seeking to put each
or any of the Companies inte Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL") or Compulsory
Liguidation, depending on which option will result in a better realisation for creditors,

that, if each or any of the Companies were to be placed into CVL, the Joint Administrators
propose to be appointed Liquidators and any Creditors’ Committee appointed will become
the Liquidation Committee pursuant to Rule 4 174 of the Rules and that the basis of the
Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time given in attending to matters
ansing in the Liquidations  As per Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule

2 117A(2)(b) of the Rules, the creditors may nominate a different person to be
Liquidator(s) provided the nomination 1s made before the proposals are approved by
creditors. Far the purposes of Section 231 of the Act the Liguidatars will each be
authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers either jointly or severally, and

in the absence of Creditors’ Committees, the creditors of each Company {(or secured and
preferential creditors where applicable) agree that the Joint Administrators be discharged
from hability per Paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act iImmediately upon the
Joint Administrators’ filing their final report to creditors and vacating office

Amendments to proposals

There were no amendments to the proposals

Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summansed below the progress and current status in respect of each of the
approved proposals

The Companies — All in Adminsstration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 3




Proposal Current status

1 The Administrators are continuing to settle any expenses properly incurred in
trading the business from 8 December 2011 to the date of sale to BTL Whilst
the majority of assets have now been realised by the Administrators, a number
of small book debts and trading receipts are stil being pursued by the
Admimistrators’ staff

2 An mvestigation into the conduct of the Companies’ directors has been

completed and a confidential report was submitted to the Insolvency Service
on 1 June 2012

3 At the date of appointment, Bank indebtedness (including interest) totalled
£7 25m Amold Secunties was owed £2 82m (including interest) Both secured
clams have been agreed

Preferential and unsecured claims have not yet been finalised or agreed

4 Both secured creditors have been repaid in full

5 No creditors’ committee was appointed

6 No creditors’ committee was appointed

7 The unsecured creditors of BPL have agreed that the Administrators’

remuneration 1s fixed by reference to the time properiy given by the
Adminustrators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing, calculated at theirr
standard chargeout rates, plus VAT and expenses

8 The unsecured creditors of BPL have agreed to fix the Administrators’
disbursements for mileage at 45p per mile, where properly incurred in
attending to matters concerning the Administrations

9 The secured creditors of the Companies {with the exception of BPL) have
agreed to fix the Administrators’ remuneration by reference to Rule 2 106 5(A),
together with agreeing that the Administrators and their staff charge mileage
where properly incurred, at their standard rate, plus VAT where applicable

10 The method of exit for the Companies has not yet been decided therefore this
1s hot yet applicable

11 The method of exit for the Companies has not yet been decided therefore this
1s hot yet applicable

12 The Administrators have not yet concluded the Administrations

Further information in respect of the realisation of assets, the status of labilities and the
estimated outcome for creditors 1s contained m the foltowing sections of this report

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 4




3.1

32

33

ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AND ESTIMATED
OUTCOME STATEMENT

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Receipts and Payments accounts covenng the penod
from 8 December 2011 to 7 June 2012, in accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

An EOS as at 7 June 2012 1s attached at Appendix 3

Whilst this statement updates the estimated position as presented in the proposals, it
continues to remain only as an indication as to the potential recovery for creditors, given that a
number of positions are yet to be finalised

In this section, we have summarised the main fixed and floating charge asset realisations
during the 6 month peniod and provide an estimation of the value of those assets yet to be
realised, together with details of costs incurred but as yet unpaid

Asset realisations — Fixed Charge
321 Long Leasehold Property

The Galway property was distnbuted in specie as part of the sale of the business and
selected assets to BTL on 13 January 2012 Further detail can be found n33 9

CBRE has now confirmed that there 1s no value in the other long leasehold property
located in Northfield, Birmingham Accordingly, steps are being taken to hand back
the lease to the landlord

322 Short Leasehold Properly

The Administrators have completed the sale of the lease of the Group's flagship store
on Oxford Street for £1 Om plus VAT

Asset Realisations — Floating Charge
331 Cashin tils/cards

Cash in the banking system at the date of our appointment (both cash in tills and on
credit cards) has been collected, totalling £1 25m No further recoveries are expected
from this source

332 Trade and Other Debts (excluding Arcadia)

The value of debtors across the Companies per the books and records was £1 29m
and related prmanly to the Arcadia and Debenhams concessions

Since the date of appointment, the Administrators have realised £943k (excluding the
book debt due from Arcadia, which 1s covered at 3 3 5) from the debtors’ ledger No
further realisations are expected from this source

333 Rates Rebates

To date, DJD has collected £932k in respect of business rates prepaid as at 8
December 2011 Further collections of £168k are expected to be made

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 5




In addition, on behalf of the Administrators, DJD has appealed business rates levied
on the Group's sites (including concessions) Approximately one third of these have
been successful, and £18k has been received into the estate in respect of these
appeals A further £32k 1s expected to be received into the estate in due course

334 Other Prepayments

The Administrators’ staff, together with Capa, has collected £3k in respect of utility
prepayments We do not envisage any further realisations from this source

335 Arcadia Settlement

As previously advised in the proposals, a significant book debt, due from Arcadia,
totalling approximately £1m, has had to be compromised in the Arcadia Settlement
An agreement was reached with Arcadia that it would settle its book debt and
purchase certain stock for £1 5m plus VAT where appropriate

This money has now been received into the estate

336 Adnmunistrators’ Trading Period

The Administrators traded the business from 8 December 2011 until 42 January 2012,
reahsing the stock through store and internet distrbution channels in the process A
number of stores were closed duning this period based on a relative level of expected
contribution, having taken forecast sales, wages, rent and other anticipated costs into
account

The Administrators realised gross sales of approximately £16 8m in the period and
incurred costs (including a net quarterly VAT payment) of approximately £8 9m (such
costs are detailed within the R&P account at Appendix 2) The amount realised from
the disposal of stock through trading i1s currently £6 8m, however, certain costs remain
unpaid (see section 34 1)

337 Apperiey Bridge Loan

The Apperiey Bridge loan was realised through a distnbution in specte following the
sale of the business and assets to BTL Further detail can be foundin 33 9

338 Other Short Leasehold Property

The Administrators have completed on two short leasehold property sales since their
appointment Proceeds of £5628k and £20k (ex VAT} have been received in respect of
sales of leases of the Oxford Street (Marble Arch) and Oxford stores

No other realisattons from leasehold premiums are envisaged The Administrators
and their legal advisors continue to manage the assignment of leases to BTL where
relevant, or negotiate surrenders with landlords where the Administrators (and BTL)
have no further interest At the present time, 90 leases still remain with the Group in
Administration, although the Administrators are not in occupation of any stores

339 Sale of the Business and Assels

As previously advised, on 13 January 2012, an agreement was signed for the
purchase of the business and assets of the Companies by BTL BTL 1s connected
with the Companies through certain common directors and shareholders

The Comparies ~ All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 6




BTL purchased the following assets

£
Stock and trade 15m
Galway Property 03m
Apperley Bridge Loan 07m

25m

A distnibution in specie was made in respect of the loan note due to the second ranking
chargeholder In addition a balancing cash distnbution of £0 32m was made on 25 April 2012

34 Estimated Future Costs
Included within the EOS at Appendix 3 are costs Incurred during the period of this report, but
which as yet remain unpaid, and are thus not reflected in the R&P at Appendix 2
341 Admuustrators’ Trading Period

The Administrators’ staff are currently finalising payments to those suppliers who supported
the Group durning the Administrations

Trading costs

Estimated trading costs remamning unpaud total approximately £51k and pnmanly retate to
utiity invoicing, which, due to cut-off 1ssues, is taking considerable time to resolve final
Invoicing

Other trading costs relate to consignment sales, where the Administrators staff are awaiting
final invoices from suppliers

Rent

The Administrators continue to hiaise with landlords to agree surrenders of leases where
relevant At this point, final rental payments can be agreed between the parties However, as
some landlords have still not agreed surrenders, certain rents (for the period of occupation
only) remain unpaid These are estimated at £450k

Rates
Rates of £82k have yet to be paud, relating only to the penod of beneficral occupation

Whilst these costs remain unpaid, the Administrators estimate the next quarterly VAT refund
due into the estate will cover such expenditure

342 Corporation Tax Confingency

The Administrators have set aside a provision of £300k to cover any potential corporation tax
liabitty which may anse Creditors should note that this 1s not fixed by reference to detailed
tax computations submitted to HMRC The Adrmiristrators’ tax colleagues are currently
preparing the tax returns and we will update creditors with regard to any tax paid in further
progress reports

The Companies — All in Admenistration — Furst Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 7




343 Professional Costs of Realisation
The anticipated future costs of realisation are detaied in section 7

35 Estimated outcome for creditors

As previously highlighted, BPL only will be paying a dividend in this case to unsecured
creditors The secured creditors have been paid in full and preferential creditors will be agreed
in due course and are also likely to be paid in full

The Floating charge credtors have been repaid in full and therefore the PP provisions do not
apply The updated EOS suggests the total amount of funds available for unsecured creditors
may be £2 05m

The total unsecured creditor population 1s estimated at £32 2m, generating an estimated
return to the unsecured creditors of 4 5p in the pound

As creditor claims are agreed, this figure may change and we will keep creditors informed of
dividend prospects in further progress reports

The Companies = All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 8




4.1

42

4.3

44

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

At the date of appointment, the Bank held fixed and floating charges over the Companies’
assets and was owed £7 26m This debt has increased since 1ssuing our proposals due to an
additional lrability under a duty deferment bond guaranteed by the Bank, and the calculation of
final interest

The Bank was repaid in full on 9 February 2012

A further secured creditor (Arnold Secunties), subordinated to the Bank in order of prionty was
owed £2 82m This debt has also increased since 1ssuing our proposals due to the calculation
of final interest and secured legal fees

This amount was repaid via a distribution In specie of {he assets detailed below (per the sale
of Business), and a cash repayment of £0 32m on 25 Apnl 2012

£

Stock and trade 15m
Galway Property 03m
Apperley Bridge Loan 07m
25m

Preferential creditors

We have not yet received a final proof of debt from the RPO n relation to its preferential claim
in this case We estimate the preferential claims to be in the region of £350k but cannot yet
confirm this until all claims have been submitted and agreed

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

o 50% of net property up to £10k,
s  Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10k
¢ Subject to a maximum of £600k

The Floating charge creditors have been repaid i full and therefore the PP provisions do not
apply

Unsecured creditors
The Administrators have received unsecured creditor claims of £14 5m from 200 creditors

The directors estimated total unsecured creditor claims of £32 2m, indicating that a significant
number of claims have yet to be received

The Companies ~ All In Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 9




Whilst the Administrators have received certain claims, their staff has not yet begun to agree
these, but will do so shortly Due to the probable distribution to this class of creditor, creditors
who have not yet done so are reminded to submit their claims as soon as possible to the
Leeds address on the front of this letter, for the attention of Andrew Jackson

A Proof of Debt form 1s attached at Appendix 5

The Companies — Al In Administration — First Progress Report To Credilors dated 2 July 2012 10




51

5.2

5.3

54

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to the initial appointment period

Please be advised that the Administrators may seek to extend the Administrations for a penod
of 12 months from 8 December 2012 An extension may be sought in order to allow the
Administrators and therr staff to conclude a number of actions, listed (but not imited to those)
below

» Resolution of lease assignments from the Companies to BTL, thereby allowing the
Administrators to mitigate landlord credifor clasms,

» Agreement of rate refunds and settlement of rates payable during the Administrators'
trading penod,

» Settlement of all outstanding trading liabilties (notably from utility companies), and
* Agreement of preferential and unsecured creditor claims,

Prior to seeking an extension from the Court pursuant to Paragraph 76({2)(a) of Schedule B1
of the Act the Administrators are required to notify the Cempanies’ creditors of therr intention
to seek an extension of the Administrations  Should the Administrators conclude that an
extenston o the Administrations 1s required, creditors will be notified in advance

Any creditor who wishes to object to a proposed extension of the Administrations should
provide written notice of their objection(s) and the reason(s) therefore to the Administrators
within 21 days of any notice 1ssued

Investigations

As part of the Adminsstrators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Companies’ Directors has been completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to the Insolvency Service on 1 June 2012

SiP2 - Initial Assessment of Potential Recoveries

As part of our duties as Administrators, we are obhiged shortly after our appointment to review
all of the information avallable to us and conduct an mitial assessment of whether there are
any matters that might lead to a recovery for the benefit of creditors This initial assessment
included enquines into any potential claims that may be brought against parties either
connected to or who have had past dealings with the Companies

Having completed this review, we have identified no further avenues of recovery

If you have any information that you feel we should be made aware of in relation to the ahove,
please contact us as a matter of urgency

Exit

The Administrators have not yet concluded on the exit mechanism from the Administrations,
although the strategy is likely to involve a mix of

The Companies ~ All In Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 11




* Dissolutions under paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 of the Act (likely in relation to certain
property companies and One Year Limited), and

* A move to CVL (Iikely In relation to BPL, and certain other property companies)
The Administrators will confirm the intended exit mechamsms in due course
55 SIP13 (E&W) — Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), details of the Company’s transactions
with connected parties during the penod of this report and the two years prior to our
appotntment are provided below

Date Details of transaction Sales / | Name of Connection
(Purchases) (£) | counterparty

13 Sale of Business and Detailled in | BTL Common Directors and
January Assets of Companies section 3 3 Shareholders
2012 above

In respect of the transacton relating to the sale of business, the purchaser sought
independent legal advice from a firm of solicitors

Pre-appointment connected party transactions are detailed in Appendix 6 The Administrators
have investigated the pre-appointment transactions and have satisfied themselves that these
were undertaken on an arms’ length basis

5.6 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Grder in respect of the Company, Council Regulation (EU) No
1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as deftned in Article 3(1) of that
regulation

The Comparies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 12




6. PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

There are no Pre-Administration costs in this matter and therefore the Jomnt Administrators did
not seek a resolution at the meeting of creditors to approve these costs

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 13




7 ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

71 Administrators’ Remuneration

711 Basis of Remuneration

The basis of the Joint Administrators' remuneratton in respect of BPL was fixed on 8 February
2012 by the creditors at a meeting of creditors held on that date In respect of the other
Companies, It was fixed by the secured creditors following the release If the Paragraph 52
statement Across all Companies, the basis of remuneration has been fixed as follows

() By reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and their staff in attending
to matters anising in the Administration calculated at the prevailing standard hourly
charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT,

7.1 2 Remuneration

In the period the Administrators have accrued total ime costs of £2,541,843 in respect of all
the Administrattons made up of 5,855 hours at an average charge out rate of £434 13 across
all grades of staff

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £2,491,628 in respect of
Bridge BP Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Priceless Limited) made up of 5,789 6 hours
at an average charge out rate of £430 36 across all grades of staff Of this sum, a total of
£500,000 plus VAT has been drawn and patd as indicated in the Recelpts and Payments
account at Appendix 2

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,112 in respect of Bnidge
Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Limited) made up of 3 0 hours at an average
charge out rate of £370 67 across all grades of staff

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £681 n respect of PSL
Realtsations Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Limited) made up of 1 9 hours at an average
charge out rate of £358 42 across all grades of staff

In the period the Administraters have accrued totat time costs of £1,692 1n respect of BSP
Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties Limited) made up of 5 0 hours at an
average charge out rate of £338 40 across all grades cf staff

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,379 in respect of BSP
Realisations 2 Limited (formery Barratts Shoes Properties 2 Limited) made up of 3 9 hours at
an average charge out rate of £353 46 across all grades of staff

In the penod the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,551 in respect of BSP
Realisations 3 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 3 Limited) made up of 4 4 hours at
an average charge out rate of £352 50 across all grades of staff

In the period the Admimistrators have accrued total time costs of £2,480 in respect of BSP
Realisations 4 Limited {formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 4 Limited) made up of 6 6 hours at
an average charge out rate of £375 76 across all grades of staff

The Companes — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 14




In the penod the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,473 in respect of BSP
Realisations 5 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 5 Limited) made up of 4 3 hours at
an average charge out rate of £342 56 across all grades of staff

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,293 in respect of BSP
Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 6 Limited) made up of 3 6 hours at
an average charge out rate of £359 17 across all grades of staff

In the period the Admurustrators have accrued total tirme costs of £1,575 in respect of BSP
Realisations Jersey Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties (Jersey) Limited) made up of
5 0 hours at an average charge out rate of £318 08 across all grades of staff

In the period the Admemistrators have accrued total time costs of £1,090 in respect of PSP
Realisations Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties Limited) made up of 3 2 hours at an
average charge out rate of £340 63 across all grades of staff

In the perod the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,314 in respect of PSP
Reahsations 2 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 2 Limited) made up of 3 6 hours
at an average charge out rate of £364 86 across all grades of staff

In the penod the Administrators have accrued total tme costs of £1,836 in respect of PSP
Realisations 3 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 3 Limited) made up of 5 4 hours
at an average charge out rate of £340 00 across all grades of staff

In the penod the Admimistrators have accrued total time costs of £1,800 in respect of PSP
Realisations 4 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 4 Limited) made up of 5 1 hours
at an average charge out rate of £352 94 across all grades of staff

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,745 1n respect of PSP
Realisations 5 Limsted (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 5 Limited) made up of 4 8 hours
at an average charge out rate of £363 44 across ail grades of staff

In the penod the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,266 in respect of PSP
Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 6 Limited) made up of 3 4 hours
at an average charge out rate of £372 35 across all grades of staff

In the penod the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £930 in respect of One Year
Limited made up of 2 5 hours at an average charge out rate of £372 00 across all grades of
staff

A detailed breakdown by company 1s attached at Appendix 4
The work has been categensed into the foflowing task headings and sub categories

° Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashienng and accounting

. Investigations includes investigating the Company's affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

The Compames — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 15




. Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insuring assets, sale of
business, transition of contracts, property 1ssues, disposal of stocks, collection of
debts and realisation of other fixed assets

' Trading includes planning, identifying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts,
manitoring of performance against the forecasts, managing operations, dealing with
supplier and landlord 1ssues to ensure continuity of operations, accounting and
employees (including pensions and other staff benefits)

. Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential
claims, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

. Case specific matters include employee pension related 1ssues, VAT and
corporation tax 1ssues

*A Creditors’ Guide to Remuneration” ts available for download at

www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Administrators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost
Expenses

The Administrators’ direct expenses for the pencd of this report are as follows

Nature of disbursement (£} From 08M2/11 to

07/06M12
Accommodation 1,664 92
Insurance Costs 853 34
Parking 13208
Postage 13,826 75
Professional Fees (VAT) 19,301 13
Room Hire 839 91
Statutory Advertising 459 00
Subsistence 1,634 66
Telephones 307 61
Travel / Mileage 5,429 31
Total 44,448 71

Total expenses drawn to date are £17,023 09 Mileage 1s calculated at the prevailing standard
mileage rate of up to 45p used by Delotte at the time when the mileage 1s incurred

7.2 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categones of staff i1s based on our 2011 and
2012 charge out rates as summarnised below Manager rates include all grades of assistant
manager

The Comparues ~ All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 16




73

Grade 2011 (£) 2012 (£)

Partners/Diractors 560 to 895 585 to 920
Managers 28010 670 29510 700
Assistants and Support Staff 175 to 280 150 to 295

The above bands are specific to the Restructunng Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as Tax/VAT
or Corporate Finance may be required on the case These departments may charge rates that
fall outside the Restructunng Services department bands quoted above so, where such
specialists have performed work on the case, average rates may also fall outside the
Restructuring Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their tme
spent workmg on the case on a computerised time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered

The appropnate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon
thew semonty and expenence, having regard o the complexity of the relevant work, the
financial value of the assets being reahlised and/or claims agreed

With effect from 1 January 2012, charge out rates were increased by an average 5% and the
charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

Other professional costs

As previously highlighted to creditors, Walker Morrs, solicitors, were instructed by the Joint
Administrators to advise on appropnate legal matters and prepare certain necessary legal
documentation, given this firm’s appropnate level of expertise in dealing with these types of
Adrmmmistrations Walker Mornis’ paid fees to date total £277k (excluding VAT and
disbursements) and it estimates future fees to be in the region of £50,000 plus VAT

Squire Sanders, solicitors, were structed based on its expenence, to advise the Joint
Administrators on the sale of business Fees paid total £157k (excluding VAT and
disbursements) No further invoices are envisaged from Squire Sanders

In addition, Winterhill, a firm of chattel agents, were instructed by the Administrators to
undertake inventories and valuations of stock, fixtures and fittings and other chattel assets
where appropriate Payments o Winterhill total £62k (excluding VAT and disbursements) Mo
further invoices are envisaged from this firm

CBRE, a firm of property agents and valuers, has been engaged to value and advise on all
leasehold property related matters, and has been seletted due 1o their expenence and
geographical coverage The Joint Administrators have agreed a fee based on realisations, at
10% of leasehold recoveries Fees paid to CBRE total £157k (excluding VAT and
disbursements) No further invoices are envisaged

The Compares — All n Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 17




The Joint Administrators have also instructed CAPA to manage utility habilities and secure
rebates where applicable The Joint Administrators have agreed that CAPA will receive a fixed
fee of £22,500 plus VAT for work completed during the Administrations

DJD were instructed following a competitive tender and based on their expenence to assist
with the rating appeals and collections of rent rebates DJD remuneration has been agreed
based on a commission basis at 17 5% for rating appeals and 15% for rates rebates Further,
DJD provided a service in agreeing the rating amounts due dunng the administration period,

and sourcing necessary invoices from the local authonties This service 1s included in the
above fee structure

The paid professional costs to date are summarised in the table below All professional costs
are reviewed and analysed before payment i1s approved

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 18




7.4

75

Name of Lawyer/Agent NET (E) VAT (£) TOTAL (£)
Walker Morns' 276,548 55,310 331,858
Squire Sanders 156,598 31,319 187,917
DJD? 160,547 32,109 192,656
CAPA® 22,500 4,500 27,000
CBRE* 155,900 31,180 187,080
Winterhill 62,399 12,480 74,879
Total 834,402 166,898 1,001,390

¥ Includes outsourced Insh legal advice
2 o, of realisations basis
* Fixed Fee

* 9 of realsations basis

Further professional costs of £1 6m are envisaged across the Group

Creditors’ nght to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with leave of the Court, may, in writing, request the Administrators to
provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supplied
within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, In
accordance with Rule 2 47(1)(fa) and 2 48A of the Rules

Creditors’ nght to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% In value of the
unsecured creditors or, with leave of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more orders
(in accordance with Rule 2 108(4)} of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of

remuneration which the Administrators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some or
all of the expenses ncurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress

report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 2 109 of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 19




BRIDGE BP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
PRICELESS LIMITED)

BRIDGE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES LIMITED)

PSL REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 5 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 5 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 6 LIMITED {(FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS JERSEY LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES (JERSEY) LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED}

PSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 5 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 5§ LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIOCNS & LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES & LIMITED)

ONE YEAR LIMITEP

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 7

Court Number 1843 of 2011

Court Number 1844 of 2011

Court Number 1842 of 2011

Court Number 1845 of 2011

Court Number 1846 of 2011

Court Number 1847 of 2011

Court Number 1854 of 2011

Court Number 1849 of 2011

Court Number 1850 of 2011

Court Number 1857 of 2011

Court Number 1851 of 2011

Court Number 1852 of 2011

Court Number 1853 of 2011

Court Number 18438 of 2011

Court Number 1855 of 2011

Court Number 1856 of 2011

Court Number 1841 of 2011

The Comparies — All in Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 2 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Barralts Priceless
Limited

Barratts Shoes Limited

Priceless Shoes
Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1843 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francts Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 Crty
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Nevilte Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
1 City Square, Leeds,

LS1 2AL
06715847
6 October 2008

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
David Edwin Lockyer
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1844 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neviile Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

cfo Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873804

8 Apnii 2009

Ann Ehzabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
David Edwin Lockyer
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1842 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873783

8 Apri 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP
The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited

Michael Anthony Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Comparies — Al in Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 3 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Shoes
Properties Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 2 Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 3 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1845 of 2011

8 December 2011

Dantel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

¢lo Delottte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873842

8 Apnl 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lioyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Z\ff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1846 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06893185

30 Apnii 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1847 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Newville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

clo Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897769

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Zift
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Companies — All in Admiristration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 4 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Shoes
Properties 4 Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 5 Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 6 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Jomnt Administrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Audttors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1854 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

08897775

& May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Zff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weawving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Diision,
Leeds District Registry

1849 of 2011

8 December 2011

Dantel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897781

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Z\ff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1850 of 2011

8 December 2011

Danie! Francis Butters
and Adrnian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, 1.S1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LSt 2AL

07193687

17 March 2010

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Comparues = All in Admumstration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 5 of 7

Company Name

Previcus Names

Barratts Shoes
Properties (Jersey)
Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties 2 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appomtment

Joint Administrators

Registered
Address

office

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1857 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, L&1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Delaitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
L.S1 2AL

07026053

22 September 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP
The Board of Directors
Michae! Anthony Ziff

Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1851 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francts Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Delortte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, L.S1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 Crty Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873749

8 Apnl 2009

Ann Elzabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Divisicon,
Leeds Distnict Registry

1852 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Newville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06893213

30 Apnl 2009

Ann Ehzabeth
McGookin

Ltoyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Compames — Al in Admirustration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 6 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Pniceless Shoes
Properties 3 Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties 4 Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties 5 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Dwasion,
Leeds District Registry

1853 of 2011

8 December 2011

Dantel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, L.S1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

cf/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897547

6 May 2009

Ann Ehzabeth
McGooken

Lloyds Banking Group
pPLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff

Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Adminsstration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Dvision,
Leeds District Regtstry

1848 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Delotte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897566

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff

Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1855 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897764

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP
The Board of Directors

Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving
Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Nil

The Comparues — All in Admnistration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 7 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Priceless Shoes
Properties 6 Limited

One Year Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1856 of 2011
8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

07176539

3 March 2010

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1841 of 2011
8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Newviile Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06772345

12 December 2008

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Compames — Al in Admirustration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 2
Page 1 0of4

ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE 6 MONTHS FROM 8
DECEMBER 2011 TO 7 JUNE 2012

STATEMENT OF
AFARS DPL [GEP)
FromiDAM 2111 ba
ToRN2
WLEPTE

Stprw Sabet 1207 147 30
Internat Salee 1080227 W
Concassion Sajms 8301 28
Veucher Balen 2378400
Paypal RiLFo R )
Cxshinubes  Stores TI BT 02
Cashintubss  Intesnat 257 832 48
Cashintubes Concassbra a41088
Cash ot Bark 1194 000 00 40,108 52
Flots rapaid 139800
Book Oebls  Stors 100585 T3
Book Dwbta  rtermnet 43T 10
Bosk Dett Vouchers. 101 TR E3
Bk Datsk ~ Concanaions o
Baok Detatn 520087100 0508
Commisalan on Apancy Seies 15,554 19
Inb#rcompany Daokrs 15 3220300 opa
Bake of atock Do st 8152200
Fixtres Fitings 8 Equpment 1190.138.00 o
Arcadia seliermml aum 1000000 00
Arcadm VAT payment TRTATA
Contriwiion ¥ w ages. 548,000 00
Fafurd of Lttt 25150
62,651 02
Pant racaned re Gungalow 120000
Sarvra charge 1059.08
Acquistion of Lysse 600
Luass Framum 1000000 00
Bank nterest Gross 137
Wuiges rafund 172038
Bundry receipl »o0
Rxtes finfund 588 123 98
{ansa Pramuma 628,000 00
VAT 40501093
VAT rafund nsN
Trandled of funds from Buro 2003
Naw Go Retapts 2155709
Farmus Footw aar Recaypls 0TS
Totsl Paceipts IS0 67021

PAYMENTS
Tawdl Card Chaspen & Craminsion 100 538 61
ComTazion Vouchers 1057348
Vileges & Bapanses 059 487 B9
Tomp stali 5507453
IT Comth 1NT7S80
Spsiurdy Conty QST
15400597
Dmdctions from Wages. 5618014
Lt Asaia T
Fayrol Bureeu 006317
Cotigrrant/Canc ession Baies 1ns320
Bank Charpes 852339 43
Fanis. 04 542 54
L 1498191
Brein ool outs. 1352020
Vehich rectsl Q5787
Bupplas B7aR
Erpiprant hirs 1.584 00
Frof tees. woameg
Servica charpe 25 05817
Apgtnts Fesa CBRE 155 SC0 00
Aghnis Feea  Winkartll 02,3980
Agerhs Feaw  CAPA B oo
Fers a5 10224
Legtins raten & iiaphone BO4 ET4 85
Adminnirsiors Fees 500 DIC.00
Agminateior Expamsen N
Thrd Party Expensas 7RG 7
Rucits & Luane Surenders 500 D000
Fuiing Adv'ca Fea RLE ]
Iarany G3T 4 886.00
VAT Puyrrent 2208 NT0S
Hewe 60 Fayrranty 17T ST 8
ECommeres coals 2TH1 24
Charpe 19 Vet Logs 1.50000
Baia of Business. Costs 27000
Crediors Mesting  Room Hrs [ 1
Bizhdery Advertierg 53550
Pabuti of Funds e Baralls 1.250 000,00
Crabrimtokiar 7171 0000 raenre
2nd Chargehelder 2731 xa oo N354T
s o0
Urpaciared Cradiors 217983200 aoe
Prascrbed Pt 00,0 0% o
sl $ock Supply 830,503 50
Tranararof € TO L [+]::]
VAT B3 T3S0
Tots Prymants 3% 58
Dubanct AN TRN

P (AR

From OB/ 1311 te
002

STATEMENT OF
AFFANG

F1H00000
1,751,000.00

10510800

FEALISATIONS

LeMrTED
[FORMERLY

BARRATYS SHOES

Larteny

From a2/ lo

Lrg

ETATEMENT OF
AFFARY

7 41 000 00
2,751,000 to

42000 0

e
(FoRMERY
PRGELESS SHOES.
LDAITEDy

FromO8n 211 1o
aroe:

l

STATEMENT OF
AFFAIRY

FREALISATIONY

fromIgLY
BARRATYS £HOE

LM ITE

FromQe it is
qIREZ

7171 00000
2751.00000

T2 40800

The Companies ~ All tn Admunistration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




ATATEMENT OF PROPENTIES 2
Afrarcs

T1hsmom 00
1000 s

#4.124.00 ooe

¥ir oo
I om@

L

APPENDIX 2

[l [ = [od

PEALIMA TIONE 3 MEALISATIONS 4 ALK TiCN EALISATION §

LiMiTen ) LMD UNTED

(PohaiELY oY i (POAMERLY

B TTE BOE BANRATTS SHOC WAPATTS SO AW TTS OB

or o . STATIRINT O PACPERTIES 4
Lmarrey AFFADD LRITEY APrANT UNTEY AFFARS LTIy
PromO 211w Promouni AT Premow1anim Proe 0TI 0

olowil anosl ooay o8 2

717000 asa T171.0000 [T
ER 0 L] oo 2751.0m 00 apo
om [

=BITR g om
om em

L1 e

(1] 1]

000 1.

T3 [T

— Tenn —Saun

Page 2 of 4

b

LA TIONG

ST LMITED

{romuse Y
STATEMENT OF  BARRATTE SHOR
APFART |JERSETY) LS4 ITEDY

From D81 21
olowd

711100000
2731000 00

|

The Companies — All m Admuristration - First Progress Report To Crediors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 2
Page 3 of 4

L g L rw [d e
MinLOATINE CEATIONS 1 MinLoaTEes § REALIATIE 4 LA T & AL ETATIONS &
i LT Laamn LanTits Lo Likatwo
|5y |romEY PO M sl oY
TRCA I RO PHETUL DT LR non R TS P SO Macu Ad Bn

ATATIMNBG OF o T or ' L NTATIMNT OF  CBOLTRAR

APacy LTy arvams Limttary APFane. Ty Arvams. eI Ammamey. e v L) ARy Lt

Fram GW13N1 I From 131 4 10 Fromaw1an1 From Ok 11 m Prostinaie Framaww Prom OW11 W
TNy oroanz ey @l o sroeny O

[ am (L] 800 113 o
b0y 9% s ooz (L) i
voo ] o o w sm
o0 age " am (L) =
s [ L) e Ll "o
o ace om (L] age "
acs ns e Ll e am
am oea o (1] oo an
Y an s o N (L] 1:¢7m oo am
am om ao (L] ac "o
ad "o (L] aw om am
am . 1] am oo "o
ot am oo as om qm
Laed L] oo ax vm s
o om o oco em oo
0w am (L] oo [ [L
[ L] ] oo " oo
oo om am [ " ao
e 1] o an ™ o
' LL] s s " [
(L] % " o e [
e um [ om o s

vm [ 100 [ a0 40
20 L] A 7o8¢ca o "
am am 1] ae (s L1
s L1l ac ae aa "
am om 1] awm am Q00
am o a aca am aw
=0 " L 1 un 800
ate om (L] (] (L] [
am om 000 ae w L]

E T amrt T 34908 18 nep e
[ [1.] (] 0w "o oo
L am (L] LT " oo
e m [ ey m o
oe o ooo o voo 00a
aca e eo0 [ 4o oca

800 bea am L] am veo (1]
200 sen L] (L] a0 (L] om
a0 sen oo (L] om 1 am
a0 e on om ac L] am
0 s oo (L] am " am
e am (L] voa oa0 o am
ane ae am (L] am am am
e am oo L] oo L] qoa
00 qw I eo0 oo a% qam
(1] am oou oo [ aw am
(L] amm [ e s om om
oc0 am vog L] o "w o
(L] am om aw " "o L]
(L] am ooy am e " 0
(] am oy (L] L] (L] am
e [ om am a0 [ uoo
(L] oo om (L] am oo o
om (L3 am (L] Lt om (L]
o® oon om = - om o
® 13 *m (L] LL] om am
tm boe am L3 oW (] L
*m voe em L] LL] om am
(L voe am 0% L] b bk
L v om oo veo §m pie
(L] con am o (L] o om
LL aw om o (L] [ am
[L] sm o L] e "o om
nm o0 L) bm oo LI 9o
1m ac L) o Ll L) L1
nm 200 a@m om Ll im 9
LL.] 200 L o a0 L1 o®
Liad 00y fm o . " o
L] (L] o [ L1 " (L]
m (L] ] (L) L1 " [L.]
om 000 ben om (L] +o om
'm 000 ba (L) 0 " om
om (L] ooy [L] L [ um
*m [ om (L] L am am
am (L] om (L] am am am

71900800 [L) 7N a0 200 T 1haom am t1ncom [l rinpoam (L] 7171 00808 W 7moEE om

fror ] L] 2731 2000 L] 17 eom am M wom o 278100000 am 1 mom T 0Tt aa@

1] "o e s am a om

& o am (L] A 1] we® am 00 [ L] Gan @

(1] 000 am w00 LL] am um

am oon aoe 000 (L] ae nm

aoe om aee oo L] am wm

o om 0o 809 am g0 o®

[T - Ty [T (] e ]

L] X FE=E:] T KX iy (] [

The Comparies — Ail in Admiristration - First Progress Report Te Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 2
Page 4 of 4

General Notes
The Receipts and Payments account must be read i conjunction with the attached notes and report

NOTES TO THE RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND ESTIMATED OUTCOME
STATEMENT

Included in the balance of funds held in the BPL R&P 1s an amount of £0 89m held on behalf of BTL
Immediately on it purchasing certain business and assets on 13 January 2012, the Administrators
have assisted BTL by allowing BTL to continue to use the banking system employed by the
Administrators, both for banking receipts and making certain payments

The difference between those receipts received on behalf of BTL and payments made 1s £0 89m

The Companies — All in Admiunistration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 3
Page 1 of 1

Esttmated outcome statement - as at 2 July 2012

Realised to Date Estimatedto

Realise

Assets subject to fixed charge

Short leasehold property 1,000 - 1,000
Costs of realisation {100} - {100}
Not realisation 900 - 900
Amounts ow ed to Bank (7,247) - (7.247)
Deficit to Bank under fixed charge {6,347) - {6,347)
Assots subject to floating charge

Cash in tfis 884 - 884
Credit cards 366 - 366
Fixtures & fitings, IT Equipment - - -
Prepayments, rates rebates and trade debtors {ex Arcadia) 1,909 200 2,108
Arcadia Realsations {net of ROT risk} 1,500 - 1,500
Stock (realised through trading} 6,874 19 6,893
Other short ieasehold property 548 - 548
Bank charges and interest {89} - (89)
Corp Tax Contingency - (300) (300}
Costs of realisation {1,245) (1,603) {2,848)
Net floating charge realisatlons 10,747 (1,684) 9,063
Preferental creditors - {350) {350)
Roalisations available to secured creditors 10,747 (2,034) 8,713
Bank debt not covered by fixed charge realisations {6.347) - {6,347)
Surplus available to second charge security holders / 4,400 {2,034) 2,366
{deficit to Bank)

Second Rankng Chargeholder (318) - {316}
Surplus available to unsecured creditors from Floating 4,084 {2,034} 2,050
Charge / (Deficlt to Related Party Loan Holders)

The Comparues - All in Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




210z AInr Z pejep SI0ypaId) 01 Hoday ssaiboid 1si4 - uogensIuiupyY w iy — sauedwol) ayl

E 21va 0l NMYYQa 5334 ._<._.0._._
8% 0%V OB LTS L8¥ T LS ERLS OLPIBZE TP LES 0s BEZ'689'L  SETLL'Y 00 EFP'TIL 0% 590'L 1502 8 SHNOH W10l
X712 00 £ZZ i} 09 09% 0529 9 oF 5z 05938 SLE Ot £iT 00°¥20 09 09 £3
28'Yiv 00 £22'124 09 09¢ s eeT S 09 €2 0S 098 GLI 0F €27 00 P40 0§ 09 £9 AVA pue xuy
- - - - - - - - - BUOEUeY
- - - - - - . - - uopsbpm
opn[auj SISNEW JOLRD
[T 00 8LS ErL 08 BLY 00'¥Z0'Z of LL 05 CLLLPE 05 66% 05 BTL ¥ [T
oF LEE 00 208 B 0T TTH 00 ¥20 ot Ll 00 £85 ¥¥ 06 0} - - pensesun
- . - - - - - - sap[oYsiRyg
v pee 00 Z29'0Z of t9 - - 00 289 CZ 0d €5 - - panosg
. - - - - - - - - 1S e s
(3447 00 L¥Z°18 06°2Y2 - - 05 805 9 08 vES oG BEL ¥ oLe seefopdiugy
sI0)pauD
e c————— o ey
£9 909 00 OLO £¥ oL §88°) 09 L08'9 00 ¥ii 00 §36 £59 ST TTE'L 0% LLZ'TRL 08 LTT
0 - - z 5 B - 3 - "oy ey UL
50 12t 00 010°081 00 08¢ - - oo 026 vl 00 8SE 00 OSE € 00z sy [sssupEng jo BjEg
00 921 09 196°r 0% 92 05 L86 ¥ 05 82 - - - - SRIL JO UGUSEY
%6 v 09 I8 €99 oL 60T's 000Z8 L 0558 00 OWE'06Y §2028 05 £60't9) 05 €07 Ploysszen pur ploysald Auedoid
. . - - - - - - . se[s)yep Pur sBUflld PUR SsnX |y ewdinbg pue Wiy
00 DE8 0009 L 00°2 - - - - 00 09L b 00z (10015 B ) Berwy SO0
00 06E 00 996'9) ngEY - . 00 598 9b 05 EF - - mqeq Heog
5088y JO UOES||E0Y
e feerre—p— — - -
Zh 9it 00 LOS'PLO'L 09 POL'T 09'TZLTY 0% OFt 00°2.28°978 08 9ed’L 0S°TLS'SOf 05 29
LT LY 00°'Y05 6R 09 RbZ - - 00 ¥05 68 RS - - SPIL JO INSTID
O] 09 20F 8L 00 L6¥ 00 §99'L s 00 SEb 5 05 0r 05 289 652 05 LYy Buipesy Bupoyuory
66 L1 09 sot'reY or oLl 0G ISP 09 0 MEE 00 EL2'BLY op 0P L 00 SZ8 ¥Z 05 OF Bumpii) BujoBug
89S 16E 00 0958 08 €12 - . 00 095 Z9 0094t 00 000 12 05 i€ Bujpriy jo eguog | Avg
Bujpest
L B0V WS 08t - - COSVr ® D5 EL - -
96 20¥ o0 9gR'E 1) - - 00 SER € 0S8 - - 1onpuo) gJopseag ue suodey
o0 068 [ a0’y - - 00095 + oor - - suopeBRasALf
suonebpseau|
9% L6F 08 606 90% ¥ 929 03 /E0'8L  TOZ® 09 828124 ot 92t 08°T68°0L) oL L¥Z
r - - - - - - - - EiIGUORRS K ADUBA|ORU| JLRO YIIM UDE R
99°rE o9 L' tr oz Wizl 65 0o oles o5 vl - - Bupsodey |wisusD
99 29% 00 902'ZLL oL 608 00 98 oLt 00 08L 8T 00 g6 00 Q0L €71 00 0LT {m3orsy Bupnosp Yuougu|oddy jo uoneopoN B o} suopay |wRJU|
re sLr 09TZ8 £ oz'rEL o5 Lie 00E 00 OL¥ L8 0Z €01 00 6£2 52 008z inso]; pUT JUsWsBRUE ‘UOEIAIGdRG B0
82 Lo¥ 03 9va’ss [ 1 1 0STGLEL  Opay 06 £ BY 09ZHE 05 1552 oLe Bujji4 Aoinsmg pus Bupsyaen
Bujuue|d pue UoReRSIUIWIRY
CEDE] 3} seg, [. wned “@med T mmoH,  Jis (@ meD . | sined, D | L3 8D [ "saneH . S ey
| oAt 1
o ARO[ T e TLARGRTL Fath | (100 7T Sy AR 2 50 (e rom e ok L s T T
pminy”| | " RWIOHSES 7] | veddng gabsemeny G wemrun 1 Rk o ABPILS
Z10Z 3NNT L OL 1107 ¥3GNIDIQ 8 QOIMAd IHL ¥Od S1SOD WL .SHOLVULSININGY LNIOf
(NOILVYLSININGY NI)
{(Q3LiNM SS313Didd SLIVHHYE ATHIWHOL) Q3LIWIT SNOLLYSITVIY 48 390149
L1 Jo | abed

¥ XION3ddY




Z1L0Z Anp 2 palep sioppsin 0} Woday $sa1b0Ld 18514 - UOIRNSILILPY Ul [y - saedwo) 8y L

31vVa OL NMVHQ S§334 Ti0L|

i 0Lt GOTHH'E oot 00 Kb oa'e 00 1¥% or'z - - 1800 ¥ SNNOH Tv10L

- . - - - - - - - LYA PUE X¥L

- - - - - - - - - suoEUbd

- - - - - - - - - uopwBRIN

apn2u] SISNERW J2UI0

- - - - - M . - - paInzesun

- - . - - . - - - sIsployeIEys

- - - - - - - - B paingag

- - . - - - - - - (L] UT YT TF

. - - - - - - - - sealo|diug

|I0YPMD

r - - - - - s - - faessy Aded payL

- - . - - - - - - Qocsy [ STAURNE Jo 9|88

- - - - - - - - - SRIL JO UopLE RN

. - . - - - - - - PIOYYEEST) PUE plOy#ed - Ajedoud

. . - - - - - - - so(ojyep PuT sBuid pus seumxid Uswdinby pususld

- - - - - - - - - (xomg B o) Kessy SO

- - - - - - - - - £44Q yool

1055y JO UOIESIEDY

- - - - - - - - B SpERIL JO BRSO

- - . - - - - - - Bujpedl Bulonuon

- . . - - . - - - Buipwi) BujoBug

- - . - - - - - - Buipeil jo |0Rued | A%

Bujpelt
00 06t 00 989 09 b - - 00 983 02 . -
00 06¢ og'ge9 -3 - - 00 58% oG L - - Pnpuc) S103092g vo suodoy

- - - - - - - - - suopeBpseau)

suopebpsaau]
tt 5t 00 428 09 b 00 bLt 030 o039t 050 - -

- - - - - - - - - SIOUORNORI AOUSA|ORU| JSLAC WM UOE|E|T

- - - - - - - - - fupiodaey [risust)

. . . . - - - - - {see¥y Buunoes usuguieddy jo uopesupenN B 8] suogoy [epiul
0D 98¢ 00 362 020 05 o8 0ED 0% GLL CED - - oinsaln pus JusWoBruely ‘uosiaiedng e2ED
[+ 41 00 92¢ 060 05 ¢8 0E0 05 O¥Z oo - - Bujj|d Aioymess pus BupeusEd

Bujuueld pue uoneRsHWPY

{#) 0D CEEEAE n::.i W@ moor [ oasmod T [glalmed [ r-sinon | iuu ﬁooz AL ECE B Foy et.;_ = i
wE AuneH | [~ . gae el oS o B TR Siuplr et LI ; dapioan

chesy | |- BT .__a,_ammﬂm«mq A i S SRR

ZLOZ ANNP L OL 1102 ¥IFWID3A 8 OIAd FHL ¥O4 S1S0D FNLL SHOLVYLSININGY LNIOT

(NOLLVULSININAY NI)

(@3N STOHS SLIVMEYE ATMIWHOL) AILINIT SNOILYSINVIY 390188

L1 Jo Z abed
¥ X1QN3dqY



Z10Z AInr Z pejep s1oppas) 01 Loday $sa.boid 1S4 - UORBISIIWPY Ul [y — Saudwioy) ay)

| { 31va OL NMVNd $334 V101

v 895 00 k8% 08} 00 ML) 09 0 00 019 0% - - 1502 '? SNNOH TVYLOL

- - - AYA pue xe)
- - - “ SUoEUaY
- - - uopednm

apnjou| SIS JOYID

- - PoindesUn
- - - - - - sisployeieyg
- peinces
- - L VLI TR
- - - soafojdugy
sI0Upald

nessy Aued pijuL
S}V [ SSOUISNE JO 0185
apiL Jo uapuesy
plcyosuo] purR ployseld - Aledosg
se[o]y 8A PHE SBUMRIJ pUE S8ImXI4 Juetud|nbg pus jusld
(ocag B e) sessy JeLjo
R4 yoog
51065y J0 Uofies|EaY

B Y

[ T I B

Por o e e o]
'

LR R R RS
[

apuil Jo 0Inso)D
Bujpei} Bupuol
Buipmi] BujoBug
Bujpray jo jonuen 4 Aeg

LTI
EEEC Y
TR N
'
'
v
(IS
b
[T

Buipesy
s - z - - - - - - 19NPUED S1om|g ue Ruod sy
- - - - - - - - - suopeBpseau|
suopebjisanu)]
¥ 89t 00 1gg 08 ) 00 VL) 09 0 00 018 [ - -
- = - - - - - - SIGUO[NOE. ACUDA|osU] JOLID YIM UOR(E]
- - - - - - - - - Bupod sy BisusD
. - - - - - - - - (syesay Supnosg “Yusuguioddy jo uaneaunon & o) suonoy jepuy
19 19¢ 00 LIZ 050 00 i6 oz 0 00 ¥51 oro - - NSO pUE Juswabzuny “uogaledng esED
¥9 18C oo oLt os 00 ¥LL oro 0085t 06 0 - - Bujlid Aioynimg pue Bupeiyse)
mc_:cm_a pue uopens|uIwpYy
13} woo - @Eon | winod | [ @weos [5 sanon | @wed, | -sinoH, m.ml,a R -
0y >m=ox :.mn.wﬁﬁ ﬁ. l#a ;» WENT AR B u,.w JUM\,,,L% u.rwa,: .12, _m., \ ;e\ N ) N .m
aBbsoay® | | S ERIVIOL R [uwwmmﬂm%.wfqﬁ!f T eBeumiy Oy

ZL0Z ANNr 2 Ol 110Z ¥39IWAD3A 8 AOIYM3d FHL Y04 S1S0D INIL .SHOLVHLSINIWAY LNIOr

{NOILVHLSININGY NI)
{(@311MN SIOHS SSIT13DNd ATHIWHO4L) QI LINIM SNOILYSITVIY 1Sd

L} Jo ¢ abeg
¥ XION3ddVY




L0z AINe z poiep sioypalD of woday §531601d 1S4 - UONBASIIIWIRY Ut iy — sawedwo auy

X | 31v0 0L NMYHQ 5334 Tv104]

) 00 289} Y] Moo Ths 03¢ 09 626 [TE3 - - 1S09 % SHNOH W1OL

VA pue xel
- - SUBEUSd
. - vopedn
apn|ou) saenew Ja4l0

'
.
.
o e
'
!

_ - peinsesun)
- - sioployouelS
painseg
- - {EpUaIsiald
- - sosdopdus
SIOYPAID

1
.
'
[ I K
vor e
[

Bessy AuTd Pl
SISTY [ SSAURNG JO #ES
ORLL JO HORUNOY
Ploles¥e] PUE ployaeid = Auedoid
ool en pur SBumld pur soanx|d Juswdinbs puw wid
Macys B o) messy JoyiQ
a8 Yool
8)08SY JO uo[jes|eey

R
T I
DT I
L T

' [
Coroe s
[ R

. .

[ T 1

epei] jo mnso|d
Sujprs) Bupoyuoi
Bupeiy Suedug
Buipril jo joRued | A5Q

Bujpesl
00 08E 00 995 08 L . . 00 98¢ [T - -
[T 00 998 08 L - - 00 585 051 - - 1NPUCY SI0R0 eIl WO sHod oY
- . . - - - - - - suopuBrsaau]
suayebnseaul
6 SLE o0 L01°} 09 £ 09 244 08 2 [FRI 00 L - -
< - - - < - - - - RIOUORRORI AOUSA[OSU] JOYID WM ucs ¥
. - - - - - - - - Bupodoy |eiousd
. . . - . R . - - {51955y Bupinaes weuguioddy jo uopeagyioN B o) suspay JEpiu)
00 98¢ 00 89T 0go 00 piL oro 00 5L ov 0 - - ©Inso|D PuE JUouwsBEURY ‘UoBIMedNS 038D
¥i0LE 00 6S8 0Lz 05 865 ]34 05 02 090 - - Buyi4 Aioynymyg puw Bupeiyssd

Bujuue|d PUe UOBASIUIWPY
R L 4 R T R
: L N PORS O
¥ : by E Y A
A e K .

ZL0Z ANNC L O 110Z ¥Y38W303A 8 QORIId JHL HOd SLS0D JNWIL .SHOLVAULSININGY LNIOr

NgH® .f (3] 18004, S2INOH v

oy ARROH | | ;5 Pragigre ) | AR FBE I T R
eBeiony - mﬁ%&.@.‘wﬁ h %3 Wﬂouu%ﬁa& ¥ %@nﬂnuuw "W

E e
e T T oy AT o St |22 %y 1w cbmmigrs Tin b
o

@mog | | @wodger] ,sned | [ [B13900 - [ TumeH, {8l 3805, [ wminen: .

(NOILYHLSININGY NI}
(Q3LINIM STILEIHOHd STOHS SLLYHNVYE A THIWNNOL) AILINM SNOILYSITVIN 4S8

11 jo t ebed
¥ XION3ddY




210z AInr Z palep sJoypald) 04 Hoday ssaibold 1814 - UONRISILIWPY Ul |y — saIuedwo) syl

oo [ 31v0 OL NMVHO S334 TV101)

oy £5¢ 09 BLE'} 08T 00 66T oF 4 09 646 03z - - 1802 % SHNOH TYLOL

_ N - - - - LYA pup xwy
- - suosusg

R - uoRTBRN
apnau s1ayey J0Y10

paincesupn

sIeployusys

peinces

|pusiapalg

- - - sosfojdwy
sio)paid

ResIy AMed piyL

TSy / STAUENG JO RS

ORI jo uopue ey

ployes®o PUF ploOYeesd - Auadosg

sojoIyeA puv $BU3Id pur BAINX]. Juswdinby pur iue)d

Bocig B o) Ry 1040

- - - - - - ©q8Q yoog
$1088Y JO uopes||jeod

ePRIL 4O RINSOLD
Bujpey) Bupojjuopy
Bujpei] BujoBug
Bujpriy jo joqued | Aeg

DECEE
DY
(RN )
I
IS
o1

Sujpedy
00 OGE 00 98% 081 - - 00 989 09 L - -
00 068 00 989 09 ) - - 00 58% 05 ) - - PNPUOY RiCID&:Q US FJod ey
- - - - - - - - - suopEBpseAu|
suopebpseaur
%8 OTC 09 6L orT 00 66t or L 05 PeL 00 + - -
- . = - — - - - TIGUCHNO Big ASUSA|OSU| JRLRO WM UDS|E|T]
- . . - - - - - - Bupodey [riausg
- - . - - - - - - {sossy Buune§ Jusuguioddy jo uopEopoN B a) suopoy |ERIY|
00 9E€ 00 892 080 00 Vi) or o 00 ¥51 oro - - sunso|g pur juswebrusly ‘uommedng exed
¥ 8Z¢ 09 529 0%k 00 582 oot 05 OvT 090 - - Bullld Mesmms pue BupsjiE e
Bujuue]d pue uopens|uWpY
{#so0 - (almoo ., [ sinoH (slwod | #ihoH |- (a)woo [, sanoH ;f@mon T -manoy -~ v T )
M 5 T T
e Apnon 0 ,mmm %s_t_ xﬁm&: W L B R M.., w%&&p 1T ﬁ.w n,.L »mﬂéﬁﬁh FN ¥ rd .@J}a N.“Eu..j.‘ ¥oa PR
oBmioAY - - navlore st 1] |8 cnn:@,.wm“u.mng e siebpuEy: EESnE_n 3 mrolgied T RIS LELy A o

Z10Z 3NN 2 OL L10Z ¥38N303A 8 QORMId 3HL ¥0d S1S0D JNIL ,SUOLVHLSININGY LNIOT

(NOILLYYLSININGY NI}
(Q3LINM Z S31LY3d0¥d STOHS SLLYNHYE ATHIWNOS) A3 .LINIT Z SNOILYSITYIY 4S9

L1 Jo g abed
# XIONIddV




2102 AN z palep siolipal) of poday ssaibold jsnd - LoNeAsSIULpY Ul [y — saiuedwiod ayL

31va OL NMVYHQ $33d TV.LO0L]

00 980°}

LS00 '# SHNOH TV1OL

LVA puD X8y
suoEued
uspespM

apnHU| SISREW JSYID

'l

podnaesun
slepjoyaieys
poinves
|eRUoIs} R
seedojdug
SI04pPID

[T N

sessy Auwd payL
Sjechy [ cRbUENg O 8jES
®[1L o UORUIGY
ployesee] pus ployasd - Asedolg
so[yen puv sSumi4 puUR sumx|4 Suawdinbg pus Jue|d
joos B @) syessy JoLi0
3990 yooy
GlOSSY JO uones|eay

opei] JO QInSC|D

Bujpei] Bupojjuoly

Bujpei) BujoBug

Bulpri) jo |oRusd | Aeg
Bujpesy

00 389

a0 989

03 b

00 98%

00 585

o051

19npue) sinveliq uo sloday
suopebpseau)

suopebpsaau;

00 936

[l R-1% ]

ot )

ri'Zrt
tZ ot

09 6¢7
09 8ZL

oLo
14 4

o5 e
95 0LE

o
o

00 ¥4
00 BSE

or o
060

[N I S

SIBUGRORIY ACUSAOSU] JOUID LM UOS|B
Supuodey |risued
(s3e8sy Bupnoeg Jusunuioddy Jo uopeoypoN B o) suoRaY (RRIV]
/UREOID PUR JUSWSBBUT "UoR AL NG esRD)
Bujjid Aioynymg pue Bupejysen
Bujuueld pue uopRNSIUIWPY

(3 1505

(3) =a_~ m

RINCH

REEETIE TR

I

SINeH §

F0D _a

A

®md Apnoy
A TR
LTI

T

@w.:ﬁ%«ﬁf

iﬂm;% w. ¥
AYLOI=E s

g 3w

f.ugddns § mussisy.,

wEy Tl

sloBeuey

T PR TR 2ol o P A,
# TR 2] T ﬁﬁﬁ@,wﬁ

o

o —r e

Z10Z ANNI L OL 1102 ¥38NI03A 8 AOIY3d IHL Y04 S1S0D JNIL SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOr

(NOILYHLSININGY NI}

(311N € SIILHIJOUd SAOHS SLLVHNYE ATHIWHOL) GILINIT € SNOILYSITYIY dS8

Ll Jo 9 abeg
¥ XIONIddY




Z10zZ AInf Z paep sioupas) o] Uoday ssauboid 1S54 - UeNRASILILPY Ul (Y — S3iuedwod syl

T f 31v¥a 0L NMYEQA 334 T9104)
8L %it 00 08¥T 093 00 822 0e o 007T9TT [LX] - - LS0D '? SHNOH Iv.10OLl
00 0.t 00 981 08 ¢ - - 00 98+ 090 - -

00 it 00994 080 - - 00 591 050 - - VA puB WEL
- - - - - - - - - suomuUsy
- - - - - uoRpedpq

epN|3u] SIOREBI 19UIO

- peinsasun
- - - - - RiaployaiEyg
- panosg
- IPpUN M4
- geefo|dug
sIoypeid

: B . = - sjessy fued pajulL
- - - - . EIBETY [ SUSUENE JO 8JEG
* ORLL % UL ey
- ployesk s put poysssy - Alisdosg
- SalZ{UeA PUB sBUMLd pUl caImXLd Juawdinb] pus juEld
- - - - - (1omg B 0} Ressy 100
- - - - - sqQ Yooq
£1085Y JO uopeEs|jeay

- - - - - apRI) JO NSO
- Bujpeiy Bupoyuow
- Buipws} Bujobug
- Bupmil jo (onued | Aeg

Buppei)
D0 06t 00 555 03 b - - 0 589 63+ - -
00 062 00 989 o8 1 - - 09 585 051 - - WRPUOD RIS US nton.m
- . - - - - - - - suopeBpseau|
suopebpsoau)
L kLT 0D 0LL'L o9y 00 8ZZ 050 00 ZEP L 08¢ - -
- - - - - - - - - £10UOTIRO R4 AOLISA|OSY) JOLZO WBIM Ucs| 8]
- - - - - - - - - Bujoday [r1ouoD
- - - - - - - - - {ssessv Bupnoss jusunuicddy jo uoBTOURON B a) suopoy |Wpu|
00 5Pt 03'TLL 030 00 i5 tZo 0s sil [e41] - - WNSO[Y) PUN JUsM BBRUEY ‘UGFIAINdNG e31)
Q0 9.¢ 09 L£9°F oLy 00 kL) 080 0§ 99"} 05€ - - Bujlld JeImmg pus Bupsjyse
Bujuueld pue uUoRIS|UJWPY
(31|oy ) mpvwv |- s L] FoGE wed Y uﬂno:.\ ~i@wen [ wnedt |7 Thwen =T sitapy T RS Ca by
weon| 7 PERREERT | | e T e o P
*Seiony IVLOLERRE ] [Tuodans mwﬁmm@u T et i R iy wouwed Saets VP -

Z10Z 3NN L OL 1102 ¥38N3D34 8 AORISd 3HL ¥Cd m._.woo ms_:. .mmo._.dm.rw_z_s_nz INIOr

(NOILVHLSININGY Ni)
(QILIANIN ¥ STILHIdONd STOHS SLLYHEVYE ATHIWHOL) AILINIT £ SNOILYSITVIY 4S8

L} 40 L dbed
¥ XION3ddV




Z10Z Anf Z palep siolparg 0] Loday ssauboad 1814 - UONENSILILIPY Ut [y — ssuedwod sy

31Lvd OL NMVH0 334 Tv101]

2102 INNT  OL 1107 ¥3aW3030a

i 44 00 T2F'} oty 08 12 06 ¢ 09 +£6 [ 4 - - 1500 % SHNOH W10OL
- . - - - - - - - LYA PuE xe)
- . - - - - - . - suosued
- - - - - - - - - uopeBpM
apnjou) sISNBW JAYID
- - - < - - - - - panoesun
. - . . . - - - - sioployIEys
- . . - - - . - - pounses
. . . - - - - - - (L UYL TTTR
. - - - - - - - - sechopdus
8JO3PRID
- B P = B - B - - sersy Auwd RIpL
. - . - - - - - - eSSy [ SESUENE JO 8BS
- - - - - - - - - P[LL jO UopUGIY
- - - - - - - - - PlOYsSTEOT PUR PIOYs sl - Apadold
- - . - - - - - - B9|2)yeA PUE sBunyd pur SoumX|4 Juewd|nb3 pue jueld
. . - - - - - - - 4oy B o) messy 10410
- - - - - - - - - sqeq Noeg
S19S5Y JO UopeESs|jeay
- " - . N M A T = SPEI] 10 SINSOID
. - - - . - - - - Bujpers) Bupoljuow
. u . - - - - - - Buipmal Bujobug
- . - - - - - - . Bujpei] jo [oRuED | AcQ
Bujpesy
00 06T 00 989 05l - hd D0 989 08 ) - hd
00 06t 00 989 03} - - 0 585 051 - - 3aNpUOD 3i0356.) uo suoday
- . - - - - - - - suopsBpssau)
w:o_uem_—wg,e:
v LR 00 Bg k4 09 L9 06 | 09 5t 08 0 - -
- - - - - - - - - SIGUORRORIY ADUIAJORUL 1OLI0 1M UOB(¥|T
- - . - - - - - - Bupuodey [wisusg
- - . - - - - - - {s10s3y Bulnoeg Yueunuioddy jo uopwouiioN B o) suanay (R
00 92t 00 89Z 080 00 Fil org 00 51 oro - - winwoly pus juswebruey ‘uogiauedng oeey
00 0l¢ 00 0Z9 00T 05 L2¥ st 06 261 050 - - Bu||4 Aioymers pu Bupojyseg
Bujuue|d pue uopeRS|UIIPY
@) wed T l#Eon [ wnon @ o0, - wnon-[ (@®0g [ wmeH o R " Ki.%{»m&.ﬁ_,; T oom
it i A g 13 b . . [N
own fpnoH | | SR T L DGR e 1 AEFRE AV on Bl o : qﬁ%; R L
St ey aike: i e, L i 2¥ s, Gl K «
shriony | | i FiTOVIOLTH “aioddng ¥ aUEERSVal R S AT, b e o

(NOILVHLSININGY NI)

(Q3LIWIN § STILHTHOUd STOHS SLLYHHVYE ATHIWHOL) AILINIT S SNOWLYSITVIY dSg

L1 Jo g abeg
¥ XIONIddV




Z10z Anp z pajep ssolipain o) woday ssauboid 1S4 - UONBNSILILIPY Ut |y — Saiuedwo? syl

o] r 31va 0L NMVYJ 533 W1O0L|

L4 69E 00 £62'1 [T 09 tit [T 09 616 ¥4 - - 1502 '8 SHNOH Tv.LOL

- - 1VA pue xel
- BUOBUOY

R . - - - - uoRedp|q
apNIoU| IOl LSO

- - poJnaesuf)
- - siapjoyoisys
- - pesnaes
- IepuaInaId
- sookojdurg
BIQYPAID

.
'
.
.
'
.
'
'

- sjoesy AuEd piL
- 0083y / SE0UiSNT J0 sjes
- OhLl jo uopumey
- PlOYe3 ST PUE ployRe.d = Auadoig
- saj21yea pue sBumyid pus sarnix|d Suswdinb] pue us|d
- (locys 8 o) sjossy JenQ
- - - - - - f1qaq yoog
€)86E8Y JO Uo[les|jeay

[T R )
[T K]

e v e e e
LR R I Y Y
LRI I BT I i

- - epes) Jo aimoln
- Bujpesy Bupcijuoy
- Bujpwi) Bujofug
- - - - Bupesy jo jojuoed ) Aeg

Bujpesy
00 06T |00 589 08} - b 00 989 03l - -
o0 06¢ 00 589 o3l - - 00 58% o6t - - PNPUOD S103064|Q wo suodey
- - - - - - - - - suopeBpsoau|
suojebnsaau)
¥l iC 00 BOL [T%1 | 09 £IE ot 1 05°¥6E ob i - hd
- - . - - - - - - SIRUORRIEL AOUSA|OSU| JOUIC WIM UOS|E]]
- - - - - - - - - Supodoy |sieuen
- - - - - - - - - {mossy Bupnaeg Suennujeddy jo uCREIUNON A o) SUOROY |BRIIU;
00 9it 00 89T 080 ooviL oro o st 0¥ o - - sinsoly puE jusweBeurw ‘uosiaiedng ezen
9 8s¢ Q0 ovr o 05 661 oLo 05 ovZ 090 - - Buy|id Aesgmg pue Bupeysen
Bujuue|d pue uonens|uwpPY
@I ®03- @wEed | _=mon, | [ @ wo0 L[ poRell * - @60 | -SinoH__ |- (8 900, [ AnonsL . ; S E AT %%H,r e,
siea R %m% | | [0 i 28 ST %N %, v
- i Y ™ g e, ieat A Hy +
owEgC, R w100 ,touu:mm» SURSIEY, - (2 3 | E-u-:uiﬁw Y mgom..ﬁvdﬂa_ﬁwun% ;‘FJ m«wﬂwﬁmfuw ! I

2102 3NNr L Ol L10Z ¥38IN3530 8 dolad m_._._. mO"_ w._.woo ms__._. .mx0k<m._.w_z_s_o< INIOr

(NOILYMLSININGY NI)
(@3 LINIT 9 ST1L¥IdOYd STOHS SLLVHNYE ATHIWNOL) AILINIT 9 SNOILYSITVIY 4S9

L1 Jo ¢ ebeyd
¥ XION3ddY




2102 Ainp Z patep siolpal) 01 bodey ssaibold 184 - UOIERSILIWPY Ul (Y — Saluedwo) ayL

31vd 0L NMVEQ S33d TvioL!

80 61 09 ¥9° [Tl 00 96¢ g8l 09 841 oLt - - 18500 '? SHNOH TVLOL
00 08t o0 922 ST b (G0 szz 9T L - - - -
00 o8k 00872 Tl 00 52T Gzt - - - - 1YA PUF XB]
- - - - - - - - - SUosUeg
. - . - - - - - - uopnefdn
apn|au) SIa)eW 1910
- - “ - - - ” - - poinoesun)
. . . - - - - - - SIePIOYIBYS
- - - - - - - - - peinoes
. - - - - - - - - |eRUSINAId
- - - - - - - - - seadoidun
SI0}1paID
- - s - - - - - - Kossy AUed payl
. . . . - - - - - SJ05SY [ SSAUSNT IO 9JES
- - - - - - - - - PRI IO UORUSNIEY
. . - - - - - - - ploysseen pus ploysssg - Auedoig
- . . - - - - - - SopojyaA PuE SBupy|d PUE SeumX]d Yuewdinbg puE jueld
- - - - - - - - - owms B o) messy Jopo
- - - - - - - - - 5qeQ ool
SOELY JO UORES|EdY
- . . - - - - - - opRri] }O OUNSOID
. . - - - - - - - Bujpes] Bupojuey
- . . - - - - - - Bujpwil BujoBugQ
. - - - - - - - - Bujpei jo jaquod | Azg
Sujpray
00 06¢ 00 93§ 0y b - - 00 989 03 L - -
00 08L 00 989 o5t - - 00 585 0S4 - - 19npuoy Kicoes|q Uo spodey
. - . - - - - - - suopEdRseAu|
suonebpsaauy
03 Ire 03 ¥oL 022 o0 VLl a0 09 r69 [ - -
m . - T - - - - - SIQUORSEIG ADUGA|CRUS JOLRG WRIM LOSIE[T
. - . - - - - - - Bupiodey {BJsuep
. . . . - - - - - {syessy Bupnaeg “ueuguioddy Jo uopeoyaoN B o) SUORIY LERIV]
00 52¢ 00 L8t T’k 0o il aro 00 9lZ 020 - - oInso[y pue Juswolieu el ‘uomaIedng esed
09 it -3 72 00t 0o LS 0zo 05 21E 080 - - Bujji4 Aroymerg pue Bupojysen
Bujuued pue :ozgm_c_Eu<
3 300 31300 . | "™ (3) 31500~ |, _sIncH n . A3 3800 | sinoH, SO 5 &,mwk,.w oo .
wva AURoH 75 %.? e T e &m?e;ﬁ;,w& 5 R L -
sBeiony \w%hmww ,h_ﬁéw e ..?..: ?....E%w e
Z10Z ANNM 2 OL 110Z ¥38W3D3A 8§ AOIN3d IHL HO4 S1S09 JNIL SHOLYMLSININGY LNIOT
(NOILVHLSININGY NI
{@aLINN (A35¥3r) S31LHIJONd STOHS SLLVNUVE ATHIWNOL} GILIWT (AFSHIAC) SNOILYSIIVIY dsa
L} Jo 0} abed

¥ XION3ddV




2102 Anr Z psiep sioupai) o] Hoday $531501d 18114 - UOIEASIUILLPY Ul [y = Saluedwo? sy

[ 31vd Ol NMVHA $334 V.L10L

00 060°¢

o0 EL9 08t

00 LI9 or L

1803 % SHNOH V10l

LVA PUY X0
suomsuay
uopefn]

apnjou| sI9NEW JaYI0

vl

.
1

- pesnsosun
SISpiOLeIBYS
painzeg
IRRUOIS 0L
seofojduiz
SIO}PAUD

oo
[ I

.
]

- - nessy Aued pIYL
- - s3e58y / SSOUENE JO O)BS
- - ORLL & Uopjuol ey
- - pIOLOSEST pUE pjoyeeld « Auedoid
so[ayeA pue sBUR|S pUR seumX]y Juswdinbg pur Jur|d
Mooys B o) mesey JOW0
sq8gjoeog

£]985Y JO UOJESHEDY

opes) Jo einsoly
Buipwiy Bupojuop
Bujpral Bujobug
Bu|priL jo jonuey | Aeg
Bujpei)

PnpUSS J%3eLq ue suedey
suoneinsanu)
suopebpsoAu)

00 060°)

00 €18

09 2¢¢
€€ 8eC

—_——

00 8.7
[ E42

0e0
o5l

05 S8
05 v

0c 761
05 ¥BE

0s0
060

SISUOANIIEIY ATUOA|OSU] 10130 WilM uas| B[]

Buplodoy |eisuen

(s3essy Bupnosg 4usugujoddy jo UCREILRON B @) SUORSY JERIM)
S4NSO]) PUR oW eBrury ‘vosIRdNg IED

Buj)1d Aoynins pue Bupo|ustd

“{3) won ~

. (Bwey o] sined -

(31809, [ (3InaH T~

»

1z (@ w00, , _ JorBANOH o], o 3 180

Buluue}d pue UoRRIS|UWPY

30

uEy ApnoH
eBesany

SRR

B e aBeu | 1
Bie8

gyeddns g.5UKs

R T

P o

_ﬂ.we.?.

[,

§

Felenaig 3 Sl

THOZ 3NN L OL 1102 ¥38W3DIA 8 A0 FHL YO S1S0D WL . SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOr

(NOILYHLSININGY NI)

(OF.LINT S311¥3d0Yd STOHS $SIT130Nd ATHIIWNOL) AILINIT SNOILYSITVIY dSd

L1 Jo ) abed
¥ XION3ddVY




ZL0Z AN Z pajep s10)ipain 0] Loday $59150ud 18314 - UCKESILILDY W |y — Sajuediion ayl

oo ] [ 3Lvd OL NMYNG 5334 1V101]

20'¥9¢ og tie'l 09T 00 92% [T 09 980° 0872 - - 1800 % SHNOH Iv10L

LYA pue xel
suoEuad
WopelR
Spndu] IR IS0

.
Y
.
TR )
vl
,
[
3

- - - slopjoysinyg
- - - painoss
- - - - - - JepueIBialyg
ssofopdws
soypald

- - - - - peJnossun

RNy A pYL

Y [ SSoUERY JO MBS

AfLL 4O UORUN Y

PloMaseem pUR Ployoal S - Aledoig

S0 pus sBUmId PUE SUmMX)4 Juswd)nby pue US|

oos B o} syessy iepc

- ageg Yoo
$1085Y JO uopjeslieoy

[ I
Tror ke
[
' T

[ I
oo )

[T

SPWIL JO INSO|D
Bupniy Bupeyjusyy
Bulpril BujoBug
Burprig jo [0AUED | ARQ

oo a]
T N
T
'
o
Y
Y I
oo b
O I

Gujpest
00 06t 00 983 as i - M 00 983 08 | - -
00 08¢ 00 993 [} B3 - - 00 585 [} - - IFNPUOD SIOIDHIT UO EuodsY
- . - - - . - - - sucpelpseau)
suopebpsoau]
06 89T 09 BTL ()4 00 BZZ 08 0 09 003 of b - -
- - - - - - - - - SIGUSONORIY ASUSAIOBM] JSIRE LM LUOE] ¥|7
- - - - - - - - - Bupiodey |(Isuep
- - - - - - - - - (s essy Bupnoes jusugquioddy o uopropioN B 2) suoRay JERIU]
£F 29T 05 6rZ Lo 00 i5 0zo 05 Z61 050 - - AINSO[D PUE JuswedBuEy ‘UoE|IdNG SRS
PETPE 00 BLP ori 00 090 00 83¢ 080 - - Bujiid eirng pue Bupe|useg
Bujuue)y pue uopens|ujwpy
TH AMDOH| 1.y et g P ! i zw@hi St i FT | T £ S ek L
Saeseny: | | TS0 R E| | Tarenn s atrn h e MR b o e A

ZL0Z ANNr L OL 1102 ¥39W3030 8 QO¥Ad IHL YOd S1S03 JNIL SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOP

(NOILVYLSININGY NI)
{@3LINIT T $31143d0OYd STOHS SSTT1IDNHd ATHNIWHOL) Q3 LI Z SNOILYSIIVYIN dSd

L} 3o Z| abed
¥ XION3ddY




Z10zZ AInp Z palep siouparD o Lodoy ssaiboid 18414 - UOIERSILILPY Ul ||y - saluedwon ayy

{ 31v0 0L NMYNQ S33d VL0l |

00 OFE

00 978°)

[ 4]

00 L¥s 09 Z 00 960°F 0gZ . - 150D ¥ SHNOH TY.LOL

- - - LVA PUw XL
SUOEUS g
- uoRedRg

eapn[au| SISREW OO

painaoesun

sJopjoyMIBYS

pwnosesg

- |epudIsjeId

- - - soskolduy
Si0)pal)

[T T T B I

- n " = aessy Aured paug
R . - - Ressy [ SueU[ENg JO 8BS
. - - - QRIL J0 UORUEIN
. - - - ployoswan puw pjokeos4 - Auodosd
. . . - - - sofo|oA PuE sBUMIA Pus Sainx)d ucwdinbg pue jueld
- - - - - - (ocyg 8 o) oSy Joyio
. siqe0 joog
§1088Y J0 uopeEs|leay

peI] JO MINRO[D
Bu|pea) Bupojjuol
Buipesy) Buelug
Bujpeiy jo [ogUCY | Aeq
Bujpes)

00 D6E

- - 00 989 09 - -

00 068

1% 0zt |

- - 00 585 05 L - b jPNPpUeD S10J08I|0 Uo sHodey
- - - - - - sucpeBpseau)
suopebpsoau]

—

00 1pL 082 00 019 O ¢ - -

L4 X4
60 9)¢

00 1921

09 6€7
09 LLa'}

olo
ozt

- - - siQuUORNSEId AOUOAIOSUL JRHIC WRIM UoE|R]T
- - - - - - Bupiodey [eisued
- - - - - - {myes9y Buunaes Yuounuoddy jo usnesunen B e} sucpsy epNy
0s g8 [#: 1] 40 vsh o¥ 0 - - 0iNso) puk JuswaBeuryy ‘uospuedng osen
05 659 [+ 4 0C 95¢ 060 - - Bujji2 Aoymes pus Supsiysed
Bujuue]d pue uopeiS|UILLPY

(ghwon, °

] >t:n_“_

=y

ofieiany

Epe

@ sen o _w\n._:ox 2

;sred o[ (Jwed | sinoH. | -{3)we0nc | ;EINOH A

T g s, e 2 bt
u,,m#ﬁ% SVLOLT e

bt

T -

Yo

(A weay [
B s e ST Pt O T
; .

H
b P Bibsinl
HoddAs patimesy |V ET ssebuuwen L A E o bila SioiEdyy

LT A e

Z10Z INNC L OL 1102 ¥3IBWIDIA 8 AORITd IHL HO4 S1SOD INLL . SHOLVHELSININGY LNIOP

(NOILVHLSININGY NI)
{Q3LINIT € SIILYTJONd STOHS SST13DIYd ATHIWHOL) QLI € SNOILLYSITVIY dSd

L1 Jo g} abed
# XIONIddY




210z Anp 2 pajep sioppain o) podey §5a16014 1514 - UCHBASILILRY Ul [V — SBIUBWOD Ay 4,

for 1 _ 31V0 OL NMVH0 5333 1101

6290 00 008} [1%3 09 Lk 06 L 09 89Z°) o0ze - - 1500 % SUNOH TYLOL

- - - - - - - - - 1VA pue xu1
- - - - - - - - - suojsued
- wopeBpn

apn|ou] s1apeW J9YI0

R - . - - . - - slaployeseys
. - - - . - . - punaeg
- - - - LA TR
. . - - - - - - - sesfoydurg
sIoupadd

- - - - - - - - N L IILET )Y

- ®osey AQegd payL
- - - - - - S105SY /SSOUISNE J0 olEE

- ORI J0 uopuReY

- Ployes#e puUE pjoyesid - Auedoid
- - - - - - se|3yeA put $BuI4 pue Se mX|d Juewdinbl pue Juelg
- - - - - - - (Moois B o) &I0s3Y JoWIO
* - - - - - - fqeqQ 3oog
SIESY JO uojes)eoH

roaoa
DR T R T RN

- - z - - - - opeJ) Jo ainsoll
. . . - - - - Bujpes] Bupocyuon
. - . - - - - Buipesy Bu0BUD
. - - - - - - Buipesl jo jonuod ¢ Aeq

.o ow

Guipea)
Q0 O06E 00 989 05 1 - - 00 989 091 - -
00 06t 00 989 09 b - - 00 S85 ost - - J9NpUD) SINae)Q uo spodey
. . - - . . - - - suepeBpseaut
suopebpsaau)]
09 ZtT oo gLzl [T 09 19 oet 09 £29 DL - -
- - - < - - - - - SIGUORNIRIA ADUOAJCSU] JBLRO WHM Uos| e
. - - - - - - - - Buprodey Jeiousd
. . - - . - - - - {miossy Bupnaes Yusuguioddy jo uonesunoN B o) suonoy renul
rITPE 09 657 oLD 05 58 0t o0 00 ¥51 oro - - Aoy pue wewoleury ‘uoEiuedng esen
§€ 90 09 826 06T 00 95¢ 08l 05618 oE L - - Buid Aeynyeys pus Bupejusey
Bujuueld pue uopRISIUIWPY
[EF T (A wog; [ *isinoH ;@ m00 o psinod ., [ 1139000 b BINCH [ ¥\ R0 HA B RIneH Y ; Y
ey Apnoy e TS A, LM e TR r LT -
oBeidry m..,..tonuamu aUEEETY, WWM%M.WM:-@ ,wmw.nu 3; o .

E

o R 4 3 F

Z10Z 3NN £ OL +10Z Y39IN3D3A 8 AOIH3d 3H1 HO4 S1S0D JWIL SYOLVHLSININGY LNIOP

{NOILLYYLSININGY NI
{Q3LINM P STILYIdOND SAOHS SSTT1TDINd ATHIWNOL) A3 LINIT ¥ SNOILLYSITVIY dSd

L1 Jo vy abed
¥ XION3ddY




Z10Z AInT Z paiep sioNpaid 0] Hodsy s5a16014 18114 - UOIBAISILILLPY Ul [y — saiuedwo) ayL

[ | 31vd 0L NAwWHEd $33d W1oL]

*F LO¢ 0a'rrLL [Tkd 09 0Lt ot L 00 vLE°L 03 ¢ - - 1802 '® SHNOH Tv10l

- LYA puw xel
. sucEuUed

. . _ - - uonednn
apnjou| sisyeW J84iQ

- poInNoRsUn
slepjoyaieys
- painseg
- 1P[ueiajaig
. - - seofojdug
sIOYpAIY

o oale
'
'
[
ool
.

- noessy Aued pauL
- SOty / SSOUENE O oS
- GRIL o UORUEIeY
- PioysR R} PUR PlOYeeid - Auedoig
- cafoyes pue sBUH U €811 uswdinbl pus wueld
- - - - - - (Boms & o) Retsy I8RO
. nqeg yoer
S)OSSY JO UORES|[eay

T I Y )
[T T R Y I
L L K

v

i

'

- speEl} JO Inseln
- Buipw]l Bupojuon
- Sujpuiy Bujobug
- Bu|pui] jo jonvoD | Axg

T
T
DY I
'
T

Buypes)
00 06 00°989 [ - . 00 983 03 b - N
00 06% 00 529 09 | - - 00 685 oS b - - JNPUGY SI05004|] Lo sedey
. . - - - - - - - suoReBpEeau)|
suopebpsaay)
9T 15T 09 694'} [ 03 0L [T} 00 682 00t - .
- - - - - - - - - LIGUSNIRO B AOUGAJOEUL JSIR0 YIIM Uas| e
. . - - - - - - - Suprodey [eieuen
. . - - - - - - - (sessy Bupnseg Yuougujoddy jo ucREOUNON B o) sucpoy JERIU)
oF 89t 03 697 oLo 00 £5 0Z0 0% 64 050 - - 2.ngo|D pur JuslisBeURY ‘UoRKIAISANG 838D
00 03¢ 00 06 [LL¥ 4 0§ ELE oLl 05 965 o5t - - Bul|id Ascinymg pus Bupejysed
mE::mE pue uojeS|U(WPY
fysoo, r,sﬁ BeD, ;_ SNGH | (3) 900, .- p3INOH e = s@ﬂmﬁ .q.“w} A 55
k.-ah,.w&_“.:-—,“_“,.o_.m E.J .__w_qﬁ xrmw 4._...JM$.; " 12?%.@&; e.um_. Ry ..._ &: 1
oBeiany ! mjmmmumyw,mwﬁ«%m“@, p iy sieB ueW ) u._os-._ﬁ T sloued; e.? i W

Z10Z ANNCr £ 01 1 10Z ¥3E8INTD3Q 8 QOI¥3d 3HL ¥Od SLSOD FNIL SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOF

{NOILVMLSININGY NI)
(QILIWIT § S3ILYTdONd STOHS SSTT1IORI ATHIWHOL) AILINM S SNOILYSITVIY dSd

L1 jo 5| abed
¥ XION3ddV




Z10z Anr 2 paep sionpaud 0] uoday ssaiboid 181y - uoensupy Wl |y - sauedwo? ayl

31va OL NMVYQ 334 V.L0L}

9€ TiC

00 93Z°}

art

Q980

00 260°L

08T

1S0D ¥ SYNOH Tv.loL

(N F

L¥A PUE XEL
SUoIsUSd
uopefin
SPN|oU] SiSReW JOWD

paInzosun
wepeyMIBYS
paIRIeS
[L:EL L L]
seodojdury

s10y|pald

LR R T T I

sessy fued pilL
HOSEY | sselUsNg (O 0|8
ORIL JO UORUNSY
PIoyesE 0T PUR PloYsald - Aedoly
s#12[YsA pue sBupyd pue seamxid Juewdnbg pue jue|d
Olsms B o) ussy i8i0
naeg yoog
S]OSSY JO UOjIBS||ROY

SpWIL JO NES|D
Buipeal Bupoyjuopn
Bujpri) BujeBup
Bupriy jo loquog | Aeg
Buipes)

00 068

00 06¢€

;)

00 989

09l

PNRUOS KI3Res|g uo spoday
suoprBnRsesu)
suopebpseAu|

I 8¢
99k
2868t

oo 189

0C 45
LEvR 4 31

0o
wo

05 z8l
05 LiE

0s0
[ g ]

{messy Buunaes Jueuuoddy jo uomeapnoN B e} suopay JopIu)

SIOUORROMIJ AoUBA[OSU| J8LID LM Uos| k)T
Bupuodey Jriouogy

sInsel) pue jueweBruey ‘voEiedns seD
Bujjid Aesryis pue Bupepysed
Buguueld pue uonRisiuiwpy

(3} 1803

e
sfviany %

Q 0D

o AT ]

F T RINOH-.

|, tah ﬂouﬁ.. _.. ARINOH )

(42114 mzﬁ:. h ol _._.QN mmms_mown 8 no_m_ma th mOu w.rmoo ms__h hwmo._.<~_._.w_z_s_n_< INiOr

(NOILVYLSININGY NI)

{Q3LINM 9 STILUIdONd SAOHS SSI1AIIMd ATHIWHOL) 3 LIWET 9 SNOLLYSITVIYH dSd

L} o g1 abeg
¥ XION3ddV




Z10zZ Ainf z peiep siolipasn) o) poday ssaibold 154]4 - USKELSILIWPY Ul |y — SAIUBHWOD 34

peo ] [ 31v0 0L NMVHA $334 V104 |

00 Tit 00 0t6 09T 00 ¥I1 oro 00 818 ot Z - - 1500 ® SHNOH TvLOL

- - = LVA pum xel
- - - - sucEusd

. - _ uopedn
opnjou| siaye 1910

- painoesuf)
- - - - siepjoysieys
- - - peingag
- - - - |epueis)e.g
- - - sosAo|dug
8J0)palID

- - - - - - - - - sossy Auwd payy
- - . - - - - - - KesSY [ 30U 0 0lES
- - - o[1|L Jo uoRUGIaY
- - - pPlogssE0T Pl ployssd - Apndolg
- - - Soja1yPA PUE SBURS pue Soumx|d uewdinb3 pue jueld
- - - - - - - - - {ooig B o) sessy Jon0
- . - - - - - - - naqsqoog

£)9SEY JO UOLESHESY

- - - SPEIL JO WINSO(D
- - - Aujpea) Bupoyuow
- - - Buppei) BujoBug
- - - - - - - - - Bupeuy Jo 1ogqued | Aeg

Bujpesl
00 06¢ 00 989 ogl - - 00 989 o5k - -
00 06% 00 989 (- - - 00 685 051 - - PNPUOD LINIeI|q ue suodey
- - - - - - - - - suopefpsesu]
suofjeBpisaauy]
—
00 9¥S 00 9t o0t 15418 oo 00 3eT 09 0 - -
- - - - - - E - - SI0UOANRORI ADUOAIOSU] 10LA0 LHIM US| #
. - - - - - - - - Bujuedsy |eisusn
. . . - - - - - - {messy Buunosg Wwsunuioddy Jo vopeouRon B o) suonoy 1Ry
00 StS 00'rel oo [+ 1LY oo 00 L2 0zo - - Inso|D puE jusweleuny ‘Uomiedng wsed
219 18¢C 00 L2 LY 00 {5 0Z0 00 #51 oro - - Bujid Loymeys pue Bupejyses
m:__.__._m_...._ PUB BORENS|URUPY
EER) G Eeony |, . uned | [ @ ooz, anen, |7 @1#00 & |-~ sineHT Eﬁno nﬁ,;m..,_.,mu..ws &Jwi« A
> T R R SRR o : ; kS i
3
ALk 0 M NI R F SR e

Z10Z ANNIr £ Ol 1102 ¥38IN3030A 8 AOIYAd 3HL ¥Od S1S00 JNIL SHOLVAILSININGY INIOF

(NOLLVMLSININGY NI)
31N ¥Y3A INO

Ll jo 1) abed
¥ XIONAddV




APPENDIX 5
Page 1 of 2

Rule 272

Name of the Company of which you are a creditor

PROCF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

Barratts Priceless Limited, Barratts Shoes Limited, Priceless Shoes
Limited, Barratts Shoes Properties Limited, Barratts Shoes
Properties 2 Limited, Barratts Shoes Properties 3 Limited, Barratts
Shoes Properties 4 Limited, Barmratts Shoes Properties 5 Limited,
Barratts Shoes Properties 6 Limited, Barratts Shoes Properties
{Jersey) Limited, Priceless Shoes Properties Limited, Priceless
Shoes Properties 2 Limited, Priceless Shoes Properties 3 Limited,
Priceless Shoes Properties 4 Limited, Priceless Shoes Properties 5
Limited, Priceless Shoes Properties 6 Limited, One Year Limited —
(“the Companies™) All in Administration

In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order 8 December 2011

Form 425

1

Name of Creditor

2

Address of Credrttor

Total amount of claim, mciuding any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
mierest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantate the claim at his
discretion}

If the total amount shown above inciudes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised nteresl please state amount

If you have filled m both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are elasming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
n box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any parnt Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categornes of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 {(as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) clamed as preferénbal £

The Companies — All in Adrmiristration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012



APPENDIX 5
Page 2 of 2

9 | Parbeulars of how and when debt incurred
10 | Particulars of any securty held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given
11 | Signature of credrtor or person authonsed to

act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

The Companies — All in Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 6

Page 1 of 1

Connected Party Transactions

Date Group Company Details of transaction Sales / | Name of Connection

(Purchases) (£} | counterparty

13 BPL Sale of Business and Detailed in | BTL Common Directors and

January Assets of Campanes sechon 3 3 Shareholders

2012 above

yle 31 BPL Rental deposit for lease £460,000 | Apperley Bndge M A Ziff and E M Ziff

July 2010 of head office premises Limited are shareholders and
directors of Apperley
Bridge Limited

yie 31 BPL Rent payments for £180,586 | Snapper M A 2iff and E M Ziff

July 2010 leased premises Investments are both shareholders

Limited and directors of

Snapper Investrments
Limited

yle 31 BPL Rent payments for £203,420 | Town Centre M A Ziff 1s a non

July 2010 leased premises Secunties PLC executive director, and
E M 2iff 1s chairman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Securities

yie 31 Barratts Shoes Rent payments for £14,391 1 Town Centre M A 2iff 1s a non

July 2010 | Properhes 5 Limited leased premises Secunties PLC executive director, and
E M aff 1s chairman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Securties

yle 31 Priceless Shoes Rent payments for £50,349 | Town Centre M A Ziff 1s a non

July 2010 | Propertres Limited leased premises Secunties PLC executive director, and
E M Ziff 1s charrman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Secunties

yle 31 Pnceless Shoes Rent payments for £116,679 | Town Centre M A Ziff1s a nen

July 2010 | Properties 2 Limited leased premises Secunties PLC executive director, and
E M Ziff 1s chairman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Securities

yle 31 Pnceless Shoes Rent payments for £22,000 | Town Centre M A Ziff s a non

July 2010 | Properbies 5 Limited leased premises Secuntes PLC executive director, angd
E M Ziff i1s chairman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Secunties

The Companies — All in Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 Juty 2012




